

Amend **SB 23** (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the heading to amended Section 151.002, Family Code (page 1, lines 25-26), strike "AFTER AN ABORTION OR PREMATURE BIRTH; CIVIL ACTION; CRIMINAL OFFENSE" and substitute "; CIVIL ACTION; CRIMINAL OFFENSE [~~AFTER AN ABORTION OR PREMATURE BIRTH~~]".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 151.002(c), Family Code (page 1, lines 31-32), strike "after an abortion or attempted abortion".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 151.002(c), Family Code (page 1, lines 32-33 and 33-34), strike "performed or attempted the abortion" in each place it appears and substitute "was providing medical services at the time of the child's birth".

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 151.002(d), Family Code (page 1, lines 38-40), strike "A woman on whom an abortion, as defined by Section 245.002, Health and Safety Code, is performed or attempted to be performed" and substitute "The mother of the child born alive".

(5) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 151.002(e), Family Code (page 1, line 43), strike "after an abortion or an attempted abortion".

(6) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 151.002(g), Family Code (page 1, lines 56-57), strike "after an abortion or an attempted abortion".